App Applicant

No.
518

519

520

521

522

523

524

525

526

527

Kilbrannan Sound

CCT - Heritage
Centre

Tayinloan Youth
Club

Peninver Village
Hall

CCT

Kintyre Way Ultra

CCT

Carradale Village
Hall

EKCC

EKCC

EKCC Windfarm Trust

Applications November 2025

Project

Live Music and other Arts
Events

Labels For Heritage
Centre

Pump Track

New double glazed
windows and blinds

Local Development Plan
Medical support for 2026
Ultra

Ladder Signage

Solar Panels/Hall
Insurance

Well Park garage door
replacement

Solar Christmas Lights

Cost-¢£

7,000

646

300,000

14,972

1,078

1,000

7,908

42,496

1,500

350

Requested Provisionally Granted

3,500

646

50,000

13,972

971

500

7,441

22,000

1,500

350

approved
3,500

10,000

13,648

971

500

7,441

21,000

1,500

350

3,500

10,000

13,648

971

500

7,441

21,000

1,500

350

Notes

Paid on receipts

Subject to planning
permission and work
commencing

Paid on invoices

Paid on receipts

WKWFT match funding
£500

Landowners permission to
be obtained.

£20,000 agreed for solar
panels but insurance
limited to £1,000

Paid on receipts up to
£1,500

Paid on receipts up to
£350



528

529

530

Carradale Village
Hall

Carradale Heritage
Media Group

Carradale Primary
School

Total

EKCC Windfarm Trust
Applications November 2025

Kitchen Equipment 5,743 5,143 Withdrawn
Seed Funding and media 10,000 10,000 0
equipment

Transport cost for 1,600 1,600 1,600

swimming lessons

394,293 117,623 60,510

1,600

60,510

Paid on receipts



