## **EKCC Windfarm Trust Applications November 2025**

App No.	Applicant	Project	Cost - £	Requested	Provisionally approved	Granted	Notes
518	Kilbrannan Sound	Live Music and other Arts Events	7,000	3,500	3,500	3,500	Paid on receipts
519	CCT - Heritage Centre	Labels For Heritage Centre	646	646	0	0	
520	Tayinloan Youth Club	Pump Track	300,000	50,000	10,000	10,000	Subject to planning permission and work commencing
521	Peninver Village Hall	New double glazed windows and blinds	14,972	13,972	13,648	13,648	Paid on invoices
522	CCT	Local Development Plan	1,078	971	971	971	Paid on receipts
523	Kintyre Way Ultra	Medical support for 2026 Ultra	1,000	500	500	500	WKWFT match funding £500
524	ССТ	Ladder Signage	7,908	7,441	7,441	7,441	Landowners permission to be obtained.
525	Carradale Village Hall	Solar Panels/Hall Insurance	42,496	22,000	21,000	21,000	£20,000 agreed for solar panels but insurance limited to £1,000
526	EKCC	Well Park garage door replacement	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	Paid on receipts up to £1,500
527	EKCC	Solar Christmas Lights	350	350	350	350	Paid on receipts up to £350

## **EKCC Windfarm Trust Applications November 2025**

528	Carradale Village Hall	Kitchen Equipment	5,743	5,143	Withdrawn	-	
529	Carradale Heritage Media Group	Seed Funding and media equipment	10,000	10,000	0	0	
530	Carradale Primary School	Transport cost for swimming lessons	1,600	1,600	1,600	1,600	Paid on receipts
	Total		394,293	117,623	60,510	60,510	